South Dakota Board of Regents

FY26 Tuition and Fee Schedule

	BHSU	<u>DSU</u>	<u>NSU</u>	SDSM&T	SDSU	<u>USD</u>
n-Campus Tuition and Centers (1)						
Undergraduate - Per Credit Hour						
Resident (7)	\$261.20	\$261.20	\$261.20	\$273.60	\$266.60	\$266.60
Guard STA (8)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
State Employee, ROTC, Teacher Certification, Counselor	\$130.60	\$130.60	\$130.60	\$136.85	\$133.30	\$133.30
Over Sixty-Five Remedial ⁽⁹⁾	\$143.65	\$143.65	\$143.65	\$150.50	\$146.65	\$146.65
USDSF Assoc Degree Program (Lower Div)	\$365.05	\$365.05	\$365.05	\$372.50	\$365.05	\$365.05
USDSF Assoc Degree Program (Lower DIV) USDSF Assoc Degree Program State Employee/ROTC/Teacher Cert/Cou	incelor (Lower F	liv)				\$248.30 \$124.15
USDSF Assoc Degree Prog Over 65	iliscioi (Lowei L	,1v)				\$136.55
USDSF Remedial ⁽⁹⁾						\$295.20
USDSF Remedial Teacher Cert/Counselor/ROTC/State Employee						\$171.05
Active Duty Military Personnel Resident (14)	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
DoD Civilian Resident	\$250.00	\$261.20	\$261.20	\$273.60	\$266.60	\$266.60
Western Undergraduate Exchange (3)	\$367.60	\$367.60	\$367.60	\$410.35	\$387.00	\$387.00
Nonresident	\$367.60	\$367.60	\$367.60	\$428.45	\$387.00	\$387.00
Nonresident USDSF Assoc Degree Program (Lower Div)	Ψ.Ο.,	<i>\$207.00</i>	4007.00	<u></u>	Ψοσ,	\$304.13
Nonresident USDSF Assoc Degree Program Child of Alum/SD Advantag	ge (Lower Div)					\$248.30
Child of Alumni (4)	\$261.20	\$261.20	\$261.20	\$273.60	\$266.60	\$266.60
South Dakota Advantage ⁽⁵⁾	\$261.20	\$261.20	\$261.20	\$273.60	\$266.60	\$266.60
Active Duty Military Personnel Nonresident (14)	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
DoD Civilian Nonresident	\$250.00	\$367.60	\$367.60	\$428.45	\$387.00	\$387.00
Nonresident Indian University of North America	Ψ20.00	<i>\$207.00</i>	4007.00	<u></u>	Ψοσ,	\$266.60
Minnesota Reciprocity (12) - current enrolled students only	\$334.25	\$304.45	\$331.50	\$299.00	\$321.30	\$316.7
Graduate - Per Credit Hour	Q0020			<u> </u>	Ψ0=1.00	φυτοιγι
Resident (7)	\$342.90	\$342.90	\$342.90	\$355.85	\$350.00	\$350.00
Executive MBA (USD Only)	<u> </u>		¥2.2.7			\$1,000.00
Resident PhD (DSU) (7)		\$359.90				
Guard STA ⁽⁸⁾	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
State Employee, Teacher Certification, Counselor	\$171.45	\$171.45	\$171.45	\$177.95	\$175.00	\$175.00
State Employee PhD (DSU)		\$180.00				
Active Duty Military Personnel Resident (14)	\$300.00	\$342.90	\$342.90	\$355.85	\$350.00	\$350.00
Active Duty Military Personnel Resident PhD		\$359.90				
DoD Civilian Resident	\$300.00	\$342.90	\$342.90	\$355.85	\$350.00	\$350.00
Graduate Assistant	\$181.75	\$0.00	\$181.75	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$185.50
Over Sixty-Five	\$188.60	\$188.60	\$188.60	\$195.70	\$192.50	\$192.50
Over Sixty-Five PhD (DSU)	#C40.20	\$197.95	ØC40.20	Ф 7 14 05	Ф.С.Т.2. O.O.	Ф <i>С</i> 72 О
Nonresident	\$640.20	\$640.20 \$671.00	\$640.20	\$714.25	\$673.00	\$673.0
Nonresident PhD (DSU)	#200.00	\$671.90	ØC40.20	Ф 714.2 5	Ф. С.7.2 .00	Ф.С 7.2 О
Active Duty Military Personnel Nonresident (14)	\$300.00	\$640.20	\$640.20	\$714.25	\$673.00	\$673.00
Active Duty Military Personnel Nonresident (PhD) (DSU) DoD Civilian Nonresident	\$300.00	\$671.90 \$640.20	\$640.20	\$714.25	\$673.00	\$673.00
Child of Alumni ⁽⁴⁾	\$342.90		\$342.90		\$350.00	
7.6	\$342.90	\$342.90	\$342.90	\$355.85	\$330.00	\$350.00
Child of Alumni PhD (DSU) (4)		\$359.90				
South Dakota Advantage (5)	\$342.90	\$342.90	\$342.90	\$355.85	\$350.00	\$350.00
South Dakota Advantage PhD (DSU) (5)		\$359.90	021502			
Nonresident Graduate Assistant	\$216.05	\$0.00	\$216.05	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$220.50
Minnesota Reciprocity (12) - current enrolled students only	\$588.60	\$586.10	\$585.80	\$588.70	\$575.60	\$571.03
Minnesota Reciprocity (12) - current enrolled students only (DSU) PhD		\$615.15				
Western Regional Graduate Program (10)	\$342.90	\$342.90	\$342.90	\$355.85	\$350.00	\$350.00
Pharmacy & Allied Health Programs (13)						
Resident - Per Semester (7)					\$5,244.00	
SD Advantage - Per Semester (NEW) (6)					\$8,653.00	

	BHSU	<u>DSU</u>	<u>NSU</u>	SDSM&T	SDSU	<u>USD</u>
SD Advantage - Per Credit Hour (NEW) (6)					\$612.50	\$612.50
GR.UG Semester STA Nonresident - Per Semester					\$0.00	
Nonresident - Per Credit Hour					\$11,219.00 \$913.85	\$913.85
Minnesota Reciprocity - Semester (12)						Ψ/13.00
Minnesota Reciprocity - Schlester Minnesota Reciprocity - CR Hr (12)					\$8,057.05	ec17.20
					\$617.30	\$617.30
Law School						Φ.C. 0.2.0. 0.0
Resident - Per Semester (7)						\$6,038.00
SD Advantage - Per Semester (NEW) (6)						\$10,566.50
Graduate Assistant - semester						\$3,200.13
Graduate Assistant - hourly State Employee						\$213.3 \$3,019.0
Over 65						\$3,320.9
Nonresident - per Semester						\$16,092.0
Nonresident w/ LSAT 150 or Higher - Per Semester						\$6,038.0
Nonresident Graduate Assistant - Per Semester						\$3,803.9
Nonresident Graduate Assistant - hourly						\$253.6
Minnesota Reciprocity - Semester (12) Current enrolled students only						\$10,330.1
Minnesota Reciprocity - CR Hr (12) Current enrolled students only						\$688.6
Medical School						\$000.0
Resident & INMED Program - Annual (7)						\$33,036.0
SD Advantage - Annual (NEW) ⁽⁶⁾						
						\$57,813.0
Nonresident - Annual						\$79,166.0
Minnesota Reciprocity - Annual (12)						\$42,695.0
Veterinary Medicine 2+2 Program					#0. 512 .00	
					\$9,713.00	
Resident - Per Semester (MN and SD residents) (7)					010 (77 00	
Non-Resident - Per Semester (all non SD or MN residents) SD Advantage - Per Semester (NEW) ⁽⁶⁾					\$18,676.00 \$14,941.00	
Non-Resident - Per Semester (all non SD or MN residents) SD Advantage - Per Semester (NEW) ⁽⁶⁾ andatory Fees On-Campus and Centers ⁽¹⁾ General Activity Fee - Credit Hour	\$39.25	\$41.65	\$41.95	\$50.60	ŕ	\$56.30
Non-Resident - Per Semester (all non SD or MN residents) SD Advantage - Per Semester (NEW) (6) andatory Fees On-Campus and Centers (1) General Activity Fee - Credit Hour Computer Lease Fee - Semester		\$41.65 \$426.00		\$50.60 \$448.50	\$14,941.00 \$51.85	
Non-Resident - Per Semester (all non SD or MN residents) SD Advantage - Per Semester (NEW) (6) andatory Fees On-Campus and Centers (1) General Activity Fee - Credit Hour Computer Lease Fee - Semester Center Delivery Fee	\$39.25 \$32.40		\$41.95 \$32.40		\$14,941.00	
Non-Resident - Per Semester (all non SD or MN residents) SD Advantage - Per Semester (NEW) (6) andatory Fees On-Campus and Centers (1) General Activity Fee - Credit Hour Computer Lease Fee - Semester Center Delivery Fee andatory Fees Off-Campus Delivery - Credit Hour (2)					\$14,941.00 \$51.85 \$32.40	\$46.9
Non-Resident - Per Semester (all non SD or MN residents) SD Advantage - Per Semester (NEW) (6) andatory Fees On-Campus and Centers (1) General Activity Fee - Credit Hour Computer Lease Fee - Semester Center Delivery Fee andatory Fees Off-Campus Delivery - Credit Hour (2) Nursing, Allied Health, & School of Medicine					\$14,941.00 \$51.85 \$32.40 \$46.90	\$46.9 \$46.9
Non-Resident - Per Semester (all non SD or MN residents) SD Advantage - Per Semester (NEW) (6) andatory Fees On-Campus and Centers (1) General Activity Fee - Credit Hour Computer Lease Fee - Semester Center Delivery Fee andatory Fees Off-Campus Delivery - Credit Hour (2) Nursing, Allied Health, & School of Medicine Masters of Public Health					\$14,941.00 \$51.85 \$32.40	\$46.9 \$46.9 \$148.0
Non-Resident - Per Semester (all non SD or MN residents) SD Advantage - Per Semester (NEW) (6) andatory Fees On-Campus and Centers (1) General Activity Fee - Credit Hour Computer Lease Fee - Semester Center Delivery Fee andatory Fees Off-Campus Delivery - Credit Hour (2) Nursing, Allied Health, & School of Medicine Masters of Public Health Masters of Social Work					\$14,941.00 \$51.85 \$32.40 \$46.90	\$46.9 \$46.9 \$148.0 \$46.9
Non-Resident - Per Semester (all non SD or MN residents) SD Advantage - Per Semester (NEW) (6) andatory Fees On-Campus and Centers (1) General Activity Fee - Credit Hour Computer Lease Fee - Semester Center Delivery Fee andatory Fees Off-Campus Delivery - Credit Hour (2) Nursing, Allied Health, & School of Medicine Masters of Public Health Masters of Social Work pMBA (Sioux Falls)					\$14,941.00 \$51.85 \$32.40 \$46.90	\$46.9 \$46.9 \$148.0 \$46.9
Non-Resident - Per Semester (all non SD or MN residents) SD Advantage - Per Semester (NEW) (6) andatory Fees On-Campus and Centers (1) General Activity Fee - Credit Hour Computer Lease Fee - Semester Center Delivery Fee andatory Fees Off-Campus Delivery - Credit Hour (2) Nursing, Allied Health, & School of Medicine Masters of Public Health Masters of Social Work					\$14,941.00 \$51.85 \$32.40 \$46.90	\$46.9 \$46.9 \$148.0 \$46.9
Non-Resident - Per Semester (all non SD or MN residents) SD Advantage - Per Semester (NEW) (6) andatory Fees On-Campus and Centers (1) General Activity Fee - Credit Hour Computer Lease Fee - Semester Center Delivery Fee andatory Fees Off-Campus Delivery - Credit Hour (2) Nursing, Allied Health, & School of Medicine Masters of Public Health Masters of Social Work pMBA (Sioux Falls) Non-Resident Online Computer Science, Cyber Operations, & Network		\$426.00			\$14,941.00 \$51.85 \$32.40 \$46.90	\$46.9 \$46.9 \$148.0 \$46.9
Non-Resident - Per Semester (all non SD or MN residents) SD Advantage - Per Semester (NEW) (6) andatory Fees On-Campus and Centers (1) General Activity Fee - Credit Hour Computer Lease Fee - Semester Center Delivery Fee andatory Fees Off-Campus Delivery - Credit Hour (2) Nursing, Allied Health, & School of Medicine Masters of Public Health Masters of Social Work pMBA (Sioux Falls) Non-Resident Online Computer Science, Cyber Operations, & Network and Security Administration		\$426.00		\$448.50	\$14,941.00 \$51.85 \$32.40 \$46.90	\$46.9 \$46.9 \$148.0 \$46.9
Non-Resident - Per Semester (all non SD or MN residents) SD Advantage - Per Semester (NEW) (6) andatory Fees On-Campus and Centers (1) General Activity Fee - Credit Hour Computer Lease Fee - Semester Center Delivery Fee andatory Fees Off-Campus Delivery - Credit Hour (2) Nursing, Allied Health, & School of Medicine Masters of Public Health Masters of Social Work pMBA (Sioux Falls) Non-Resident Online Computer Science, Cyber Operations, & Network and Security Administration Non-Resident Online Masters In Engineering		\$426.00		\$448.50	\$14,941.00 \$51.85 \$32.40 \$46.90	\$46.9 \$46.9 \$148.0 \$46.9
Non-Resident - Per Semester (all non SD or MN residents) SD Advantage - Per Semester (NEW) (6) andatory Fees On-Campus and Centers (1) General Activity Fee - Credit Hour Computer Lease Fee - Semester Center Delivery Fee andatory Fees Off-Campus Delivery - Credit Hour (2) Nursing, Allied Health, & School of Medicine Masters of Public Health Masters of Social Work pMBA (Sioux Falls) Non-Resident Online Computer Science, Cyber Operations, & Network and Security Administration Non-Resident Online Masters In Engineering ff-Campus Tuition Rates (9) Undergraduate	\$32.40	\$426.00 \$115.65 \$365.05		\$448.50	\$14,941.00 \$51.85 \$32.40 \$46.90	\$46.9 \$46.9 \$148.0 \$46.9 \$393.0
Non-Resident - Per Semester (all non SD or MN residents) SD Advantage - Per Semester (NEW) (6) andatory Fees On-Campus and Centers (1) General Activity Fee - Credit Hour Computer Lease Fee - Semester Center Delivery Fee andatory Fees Off-Campus Delivery - Credit Hour (2) Nursing, Allied Health, & School of Medicine Masters of Public Health Masters of Social Work pMBA (Sioux Falls) Non-Resident Online Computer Science, Cyber Operations, & Network and Security Administration Non-Resident Online Masters In Engineering ff-Campus Tuition Rates (9) Undergraduate Undergraduate Teacher Certification Internet/State Employee	\$32.40	\$426.00 \$115.65	\$32.40	\$448.50 \$185.05	\$14,941.00 \$51.85 \$32.40 \$46.90 \$148.00	\$46.90 \$46.90 \$148.00 \$46.90 \$393.00
Non-Resident - Per Semester (all non SD or MN residents) SD Advantage - Per Semester (NEW) (6) andatory Fees On-Campus and Centers (1) General Activity Fee - Credit Hour Computer Lease Fee - Semester Center Delivery Fee andatory Fees Off-Campus Delivery - Credit Hour (2) Nursing, Allied Health, & School of Medicine Masters of Public Health Masters of Social Work pMBA (Sioux Falls) Non-Resident Online Computer Science, Cyber Operations, & Network and Security Administration Non-Resident Online Masters In Engineering ff-Campus Tuition Rates (9) Undergraduate	\$32.40	\$426.00 \$115.65 \$365.05	\$32.40 \$365.05	\$448.50 \$185.05 \$372.50	\$14,941.00 \$51.85 \$32.40 \$46.90 \$148.00	\$46.90 \$46.90 \$148.00 \$46.90 \$393.00 \$365.00 \$231.7
Non-Resident - Per Semester (all non SD or MN residents) SD Advantage - Per Semester (NEW) (6) andatory Fees On-Campus and Centers (1) General Activity Fee - Credit Hour Computer Lease Fee - Semester Center Delivery Fee andatory Fees Off-Campus Delivery - Credit Hour (2) Nursing, Allied Health, & School of Medicine Masters of Public Health Masters of Social Work pMBA (Sioux Falls) Non-Resident Online Computer Science, Cyber Operations, & Network and Security Administration Non-Resident Online Masters In Engineering ff-Campus Tuition Rates (9) Undergraduate Undergraduate Teacher Certification Internet/State Employee	\$32.40 \$365.05 \$234.45	\$426.00 \$115.65 \$365.05 \$234.45	\$32.40 \$365.05 \$234.45	\$448.50 \$185.05 \$372.50 \$235.70	\$14,941.00 \$51.85 \$32.40 \$46.90 \$148.00 \$365.05 \$231.75	\$46.9 \$46.9 \$148.0 \$46.9 \$393.0 \$365.0 \$231.7 \$0.0
Non-Resident - Per Semester (all non SD or MN residents) SD Advantage - Per Semester (NEW) (6) andatory Fees On-Campus and Centers (1) General Activity Fee - Credit Hour Computer Lease Fee - Semester Center Delivery Fee andatory Fees Off-Campus Delivery - Credit Hour (2) Nursing, Allied Health, & School of Medicine Masters of Public Health Masters of Social Work pMBA (Sioux Falls) Non-Resident Online Computer Science, Cyber Operations, & Network and Security Administration Non-Resident Online Masters In Engineering ff-Campus Tuition Rates (9) Undergraduate Undergraduate Teacher Certification Internet/State Employee Undergraduate Guard STA (8) Undergraduate Qualified Veteran UG Active Duty Military Personnel	\$32.40 \$365.05 \$234.45 \$0.00 \$103.85 \$250.00	\$426.00 \$115.65 \$365.05 \$234.45 \$0.00 \$103.85 \$250.00	\$365.05 \$365.05 \$234.45 \$0.00 \$103.85 \$250.00	\$448.50 \$185.05 \$372.50 \$235.70 \$0.00 \$98.90 \$250.00	\$14,941.00 \$51.85 \$32.40 \$46.90 \$148.00 \$365.05 \$231.75 \$0.00 \$98.45 \$250.00	\$46.9 \$46.9 \$148.0 \$46.9 \$393.0 \$365.0 \$231.7 \$0.0 \$98.4 \$250.0
Non-Resident - Per Semester (all non SD or MN residents) SD Advantage - Per Semester (NEW) (6) andatory Fees On-Campus and Centers (1) General Activity Fee - Credit Hour Computer Lease Fee - Semester Center Delivery Fee andatory Fees Off-Campus Delivery - Credit Hour (2) Nursing, Allied Health, & School of Medicine Masters of Public Health Masters of Social Work pMBA (Sioux Falls) Non-Resident Online Computer Science, Cyber Operations, & Network and Security Administration Non-Resident Online Masters In Engineering ff-Campus Tuition Rates (9) Undergraduate Undergraduate Teacher Certification Internet/State Employee Undergraduate Guard STA (8) Undergraduate Qualified Veteran UG Active Duty Military Personnel UG Spouse & Dependent of Active Military at EAFB & Int	\$32.40 \$365.05 \$234.45 \$0.00 \$103.85 \$250.00 \$250.00	\$426.00 \$115.65 \$365.05 \$234.45 \$0.00 \$103.85 \$250.00 \$365.05	\$365.05 \$234.45 \$0.00 \$103.85 \$250.00 \$365.05	\$448.50 \$185.05 \$372.50 \$235.70 \$0.00 \$98.90 \$250.00 \$372.50	\$14,941.00 \$51.85 \$32.40 \$46.90 \$148.00 \$365.05 \$231.75 \$0.00 \$98.45 \$250.00 \$365.05	\$46.9 \$46.9 \$148.0 \$46.9 \$393.0 \$365.0 \$231.7 \$0.0 \$98.4 \$250.0 \$365.0
Non-Resident - Per Semester (all non SD or MN residents) SD Advantage - Per Semester (NEW) (6) andatory Fees On-Campus and Centers (1) General Activity Fee - Credit Hour Computer Lease Fee - Semester Center Delivery Fee andatory Fees Off-Campus Delivery - Credit Hour (2) Nursing, Allied Health, & School of Medicine Masters of Public Health Masters of Social Work pMBA (Sioux Falls) Non-Resident Online Computer Science, Cyber Operations, & Network and Security Administration Non-Resident Online Masters In Engineering ff-Campus Tuition Rates (9) Undergraduate Undergraduate Teacher Certification Internet/State Employee Undergraduate Guard STA (8) Undergraduate Qualified Veteran UG Active Duty Military Personnel UG Spouse & Dependent of Active Military at EAFB & Int UG DoD Civilian EAFB/Internet/Remote	\$32.40 \$365.05 \$234.45 \$0.00 \$103.85 \$250.00 \$250.00	\$426.00 \$115.65 \$365.05 \$234.45 \$0.00 \$103.85 \$250.00 \$365.05 \$365.05	\$365.05 \$234.45 \$0.00 \$103.85 \$250.00 \$365.05 \$365.05	\$448.50 \$185.05 \$372.50 \$235.70 \$0.00 \$98.90 \$250.00 \$372.50 \$372.50	\$14,941.00 \$51.85 \$32.40 \$46.90 \$148.00 \$365.05 \$231.75 \$0.00 \$98.45 \$250.00 \$365.05 \$365.05	\$46.9 \$46.9 \$148.0 \$46.9 \$393.0 \$365.0 \$231.7 \$0.0 \$98.4 \$250.0 \$365.0 \$365.0
Non-Resident - Per Semester (all non SD or MN residents) SD Advantage - Per Semester (NEW) (6) andatory Fees On-Campus and Centers (1) General Activity Fee - Credit Hour Computer Lease Fee - Semester Center Delivery Fee andatory Fees Off-Campus Delivery - Credit Hour (2) Nursing, Allied Health, & School of Medicine Masters of Public Health Masters of Social Work pMBA (Sioux Falls) Non-Resident Online Computer Science, Cyber Operations, & Network and Security Administration Non-Resident Online Masters In Engineering ff-Campus Tuition Rates (9) Undergraduate Undergraduate Teacher Certification Internet/State Employee Undergraduate Guard STA (8) Undergraduate Qualified Veteran UG Active Duty Military Personnel UG Spouse & Dependent of Active Military at EAFB & Int UG DoD Civilian EAFB/Internet/Remote Graduate	\$32.40 \$365.05 \$234.45 \$0.00 \$103.85 \$250.00 \$250.00	\$426.00 \$115.65 \$365.05 \$234.45 \$0.00 \$103.85 \$250.00 \$365.05 \$365.05 \$484.10	\$365.05 \$234.45 \$0.00 \$103.85 \$250.00 \$365.05	\$448.50 \$185.05 \$372.50 \$235.70 \$0.00 \$98.90 \$250.00 \$372.50	\$14,941.00 \$51.85 \$32.40 \$46.90 \$148.00 \$365.05 \$231.75 \$0.00 \$98.45 \$250.00 \$365.05	\$46.9 \$46.9 \$148.0 \$46.9 \$393.0 \$365.0 \$231.7 \$0.0 \$98.4 \$250.0 \$365.0 \$365.0
Non-Resident - Per Semester (all non SD or MN residents) SD Advantage - Per Semester (NEW) (6) andatory Fees On-Campus and Centers (1) General Activity Fee - Credit Hour Computer Lease Fee - Semester Center Delivery Fee andatory Fees Off-Campus Delivery - Credit Hour (2) Nursing, Allied Health, & School of Medicine Masters of Public Health Masters of Social Work pMBA (Sioux Falls) Non-Resident Online Computer Science, Cyber Operations, & Network and Security Administration Non-Resident Online Masters In Engineering ff-Campus Tuition Rates (9) Undergraduate Undergraduate Teacher Certification Internet/State Employee Undergraduate Guard STA (8) Undergraduate Qualified Veteran UG Active Duty Military Personnel UG Spouse & Dependent of Active Military at EAFB & Int UG DoD Civilian EAFB/Internet/Remote Graduate Graduate PhD	\$365.05 \$234.45 \$0.00 \$103.85 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$484.10	\$426.00 \$115.65 \$365.05 \$234.45 \$0.00 \$103.85 \$250.00 \$365.05 \$365.05 \$484.10 \$508.10	\$365.05 \$234.45 \$0.00 \$103.85 \$250.00 \$365.05 \$365.05 \$484.10	\$448.50 \$185.05 \$372.50 \$235.70 \$0.00 \$98.90 \$250.00 \$372.50 \$372.50 \$493.95	\$14,941.00 \$51.85 \$32.40 \$46.90 \$148.00 \$148.00 \$231.75 \$0.00 \$98.45 \$250.00 \$365.05 \$365.05 \$484.10	\$46.9 \$46.9 \$148.0 \$46.9 \$393.0 \$365.0 \$231.7 \$0.0 \$98.4 \$250.0 \$365.0 \$365.0 \$365.0
Non-Resident - Per Semester (all non SD or MN residents) SD Advantage - Per Semester (NEW) (6) andatory Fees On-Campus and Centers (1) General Activity Fee - Credit Hour Computer Lease Fee - Semester Center Delivery Fee andatory Fees Off-Campus Delivery - Credit Hour (2) Nursing, Allied Health, & School of Medicine Masters of Public Health Masters of Social Work pMBA (Sioux Falls) Non-Resident Online Computer Science, Cyber Operations, & Network and Security Administration Non-Resident Online Masters In Engineering ff-Campus Tuition Rates (9) Undergraduate Undergraduate Teacher Certification Internet/State Employee Undergraduate Qualified Veteran UG Active Duty Military Personnel UG Spouse & Dependent of Active Military at EAFB & Int UG DoD Civilian EAFB/Internet/Remote Graduate Graduate PhD Graduate Teacher Certification Internet/State Employee	\$32.40 \$365.05 \$234.45 \$0.00 \$103.85 \$250.00 \$250.00	\$426.00 \$115.65 \$365.05 \$234.45 \$0.00 \$103.85 \$250.00 \$365.05 \$365.05 \$484.10 \$508.10 \$312.65	\$365.05 \$234.45 \$0.00 \$103.85 \$250.00 \$365.05 \$365.05	\$448.50 \$185.05 \$372.50 \$235.70 \$0.00 \$98.90 \$250.00 \$372.50 \$372.50	\$14,941.00 \$51.85 \$32.40 \$46.90 \$148.00 \$365.05 \$231.75 \$0.00 \$98.45 \$250.00 \$365.05 \$365.05	\$46.9 \$46.9 \$148.0 \$46.9 \$393.0 \$365.0 \$231.7 \$0.0 \$98.4 \$250.0 \$365.0 \$365.0 \$484.1
Non-Resident - Per Semester (all non SD or MN residents) SD Advantage - Per Semester (NEW) (6) andatory Fees On-Campus and Centers (1) General Activity Fee - Credit Hour Computer Lease Fee - Semester Center Delivery Fee andatory Fees Off-Campus Delivery - Credit Hour (2) Nursing, Allied Health, & School of Medicine Masters of Public Health Masters of Social Work pMBA (Sioux Falls) Non-Resident Online Computer Science, Cyber Operations, & Network and Security Administration Non-Resident Online Masters In Engineering ff-Campus Tuition Rates (9) Undergraduate Undergraduate Undergraduate Guard STA (8) Undergraduate Qualified Veteran UG Active Duty Military Personnel UG Spouse & Dependent of Active Military at EAFB & Int UG DoD Civilian EAFB/Internet/Remote Graduate Graduate PhD Graduate Teacher Certification Internet/State Employee Graduate State Employee PhD	\$365.05 \$234.45 \$0.00 \$103.85 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$484.10 \$312.65	\$426.00 \$115.65 \$365.05 \$234.45 \$0.00 \$103.85 \$250.00 \$365.05 \$365.05 \$484.10 \$508.10 \$312.65 \$328.10	\$365.05 \$234.45 \$0.00 \$103.85 \$250.00 \$365.05 \$365.05 \$484.10	\$448.50 \$185.05 \$372.50 \$235.70 \$0.00 \$98.90 \$250.00 \$372.50 \$372.50 \$493.95	\$14,941.00 \$51.85 \$32.40 \$46.90 \$148.00 \$148.00 \$365.05 \$231.75 \$0.00 \$98.45 \$250.00 \$365.05 \$365.05 \$3484.10	\$46.90 \$46.90 \$148.00 \$46.90 \$393.00 \$365.00 \$231.7 \$0.00 \$98.4 \$250.00 \$365.00 \$365.00 \$484.10 \$309.10
Non-Resident - Per Semester (all non SD or MN residents) SD Advantage - Per Semester (NEW) (6) andatory Fees On-Campus and Centers (1) General Activity Fee - Credit Hour Computer Lease Fee - Semester Center Delivery Fee andatory Fees Off-Campus Delivery - Credit Hour (2) Nursing, Allied Health, & School of Medicine Masters of Public Health Masters of Social Work pMBA (Sioux Falls) Non-Resident Online Computer Science, Cyber Operations, & Network and Security Administration Non-Resident Online Masters In Engineering ff-Campus Tuition Rates (9) Undergraduate Undergraduate Teacher Certification Internet/State Employee Undergraduate Qualified Veteran UG Active Duty Military Personnel UG Spouse & Dependent of Active Military at EAFB & Int UG DoD Civilian EAFB/Internet/Remote Graduate Graduate Teacher Certification Internet/State Employee Graduate State Employee PhD Graduate State Employee PhD Graduate Guard STA 50%	\$32.40 \$365.05 \$234.45 \$0.00 \$103.85 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$484.10 \$312.65	\$426.00 \$115.65 \$365.05 \$234.45 \$0.00 \$103.85 \$250.00 \$365.05 \$365.05 \$484.10 \$508.10 \$312.65 \$328.10 \$0.00	\$365.05 \$234.45 \$0.00 \$103.85 \$250.00 \$365.05 \$365.05 \$484.10 \$312.65	\$448.50 \$185.05 \$372.50 \$235.70 \$0.00 \$98.90 \$250.00 \$372.50 \$372.50 \$493.95 \$316.00	\$14,941.00 \$51.85 \$32.40 \$46.90 \$148.00 \$148.00 \$365.05 \$231.75 \$0.00 \$98.45 \$250.00 \$365.05 \$365.05 \$3484.10 \$309.10	\$46.9 \$46.9 \$148.0 \$46.9 \$393.0 \$365.0 \$231.7 \$0.0 \$98.4 \$250.0 \$365.0 \$365.0 \$365.0 \$365.0
Non-Resident - Per Semester (all non SD or MN residents) SD Advantage - Per Semester (NEW) (6) andatory Fees On-Campus and Centers (1) General Activity Fee - Credit Hour Computer Lease Fee - Semester Center Delivery Fee andatory Fees Off-Campus Delivery - Credit Hour (2) Nursing, Allied Health, & School of Medicine Masters of Public Health Masters of Social Work pMBA (Sioux Falls) Non-Resident Online Computer Science, Cyber Operations, & Network and Security Administration Non-Resident Online Masters In Engineering ff-Campus Tuition Rates (9) Undergraduate Undergraduate Teacher Certification Internet/State Employee Undergraduate Qualified Veteran UG Active Duty Military Personnel UG Spouse & Dependent of Active Military at EAFB & Int UG DoD Civilian EAFB/Internet/Remote Graduate Graduate Teacher Certification Internet/State Employee Graduate State Employee PhD Graduate State Employee PhD Graduate Guard STA 50% Graduate Assistant Internet	\$365.05 \$234.45 \$0.00 \$103.85 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$484.10 \$312.65	\$426.00 \$115.65 \$365.05 \$234.45 \$0.00 \$103.85 \$250.00 \$365.05 \$365.05 \$484.10 \$508.10 \$312.65 \$328.10 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$365.05 \$234.45 \$0.00 \$103.85 \$250.00 \$365.05 \$484.10 \$312.65 \$0.00 \$322.90	\$448.50 \$185.05 \$372.50 \$235.70 \$0.00 \$98.90 \$250.00 \$372.50 \$493.95 \$316.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$14,941.00 \$51.85 \$32.40 \$46.90 \$148.00 \$148.00 \$365.05 \$231.75 \$0.00 \$98.45 \$250.00 \$365.05 \$365.05 \$484.10 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$46.90 \$46.90 \$148.00 \$46.90 \$393.00 \$365.00 \$231.77 \$0.00 \$365.00 \$365.00 \$484.10 \$309.10 \$0.00 \$319.60
Non-Resident - Per Semester (all non SD or MN residents) SD Advantage - Per Semester (NEW) (6) andatory Fees On-Campus and Centers (1) General Activity Fee - Credit Hour Computer Lease Fee - Semester Center Delivery Fee andatory Fees Off-Campus Delivery - Credit Hour (2) Nursing, Allied Health, & School of Medicine Masters of Public Health Masters of Social Work pMBA (Sioux Falls) Non-Resident Online Computer Science, Cyber Operations, & Network and Security Administration Non-Resident Online Masters In Engineering ff-Campus Tuition Rates (9) Undergraduate Undergraduate Teacher Certification Internet/State Employee Undergraduate Qualified Veteran UG Active Duty Military Personnel UG Spouse & Dependent of Active Military at EAFB & Int UG DoD Civilian EAFB/Internet/Remote Graduate Graduate Teacher Certification Internet/State Employee Graduate State Employee PhD Graduate State Employee PhD Graduate Guard STA 50%	\$32.40 \$365.05 \$234.45 \$0.00 \$103.85 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$484.10 \$312.65	\$426.00 \$115.65 \$365.05 \$234.45 \$0.00 \$103.85 \$250.00 \$365.05 \$365.05 \$484.10 \$508.10 \$312.65 \$328.10 \$0.00	\$365.05 \$234.45 \$0.00 \$103.85 \$250.00 \$365.05 \$365.05 \$484.10 \$312.65	\$448.50 \$185.05 \$372.50 \$235.70 \$0.00 \$98.90 \$250.00 \$372.50 \$372.50 \$493.95 \$316.00	\$14,941.00 \$51.85 \$32.40 \$46.90 \$148.00 \$148.00 \$365.05 \$231.75 \$0.00 \$98.45 \$250.00 \$365.05 \$365.05 \$3484.10 \$309.10	\$46.9 \$148.0 \$148.0 \$46.9 \$393.0 \$365.0 \$231.7 \$0.0 \$98.4 \$250.0 \$365.0 \$365.0 \$365.0 \$365.0

	BHSU	DSU	NSU	SDSM&T	SDSU	<u>USD</u>
GR DoD Civilian EAFB/Internet/Remote	\$300.00	\$484.10	\$484.10	\$493.95	\$484.10	\$484.10
Technical Institute Resident Undergraduate	\$303.15	\$303.15	\$303.15	\$309.35	\$303.15	\$303.15
Technical Institute Qualified Veteran (Lower Div)	\$41.95	\$41.95	\$41.95	\$35.80	\$36.55	\$36.55
Technical Institute - Nonresident Undergraduate	\$408.85	\$408.85	\$408.85	\$417.20	\$408.85	\$408.85
Great Plains IDEA (Undergraduate)					\$448.00	
Great Plains IDEA (Graduate)					\$622.00	
Externally-Supported	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00
Dual Credit Courses ⁽¹¹⁾	\$156.97	\$156.97	\$156.97	\$156.97	\$156.97	\$156.97

Notes: All rates are effective beginning with the 2025 Summer Term

- (1) The mandatory fees are added to the on-campus tuition cost for a total cost per credit hour. USDSF center tuition rates for USD sections only. Mandatory delivery fees are added to the Center tuition costs. BHRC center tuition rates for BHSU and SDSU sections only. Discipline fees may also apply to certain courses and are in addition to on-campus tuition and mandatory fees.
- (2) The mandatory off-campus fees are added to the off-campus tuition cost for a total cost per credit hour.
- (3) States participating in the Western Undergraduate Exchange program: Alaska, Arizona, California, Colorado, Hawaii, Idaho, Montana, Newada, New Mexico, North Dakota, Oregon, Utah, Washington, and Wyoming. The SDSM&T rate is available only to new freshman and first-time transfers starting the summer of 2016.
- (4) Children of Alumni: Non-resident undergraduate freshmen students or first-time transfers attending the same university from which one of their parents or legal guardian received a degree can attend at the resident on-campus tuition rate. Starting in summer of 2023, the rate is offered to graduate level students if the student is a Child of Alum attending the same university from which one of their parents or legal guardian received a degree and the student received an undergraduate degree from an SDBOR institution. Professional graduate programs that have a unique/higher non-resident tuition rate structure are excluded from the Child of Alumni rate. The programs that are excluded include Pharmacy, Medical, Law, Occupational Therapy, Physician Assistant and Veterinary 2+2 programs. Eligibility criteria approved by the Board of Regents differ between institutions and are available from each university.
- (5) The South Dakota Advantage Program is for new freshmen and transfers from Colorado, Illinois, Iowa, Montana, Nebraska, North Dakota, Wisconsin, Wyoming, Kansas, Missouri and Minnesota.

 Starting in summer of 2023, the rate is offered to graduate level students if the student is from a South Dakota Advantage state and received an undergraduate degree from an SDBOR institution.
- (6) Effective Summer 2025, the South Dakota Advantage Program is avaible for the capped gradute programs of OT, PT, PA, MD, Law, PharmD and Vet 2+2 for new and transfer students who have received an undergraduate degree from a SDBOR instuition.
- (7) Any citizen or other person entitiled under law to establish a residence in the United States who graudates from a South Dakota high school, or any citizen or other person entitled under law to establish a residence in the United States who was a South Dakota resident at the time of high school graduation and lived with a parent or legal guardian who was also a South Dakota resident is entitled to resident tuition rates.
- (8) SD National Guard members may be eligible for a benefit of 100% of free in-state resident tuition after federal tuition benefits are applied, but the benefits in total may not exceed 100% of the tuition cost. The graduate benefit is limited to 32 credit hours. The undergraduate is limited to 128 hours.
- (9) These rates are the total per credit hour cost for internet, remote and remedial. No additional discipline fees will be assessed. Delivery fees may apply.
- (10) This rate applies to students from WICHE states enrolled in BHSU: M.S. Integrative Genomics and M.S. Sustainability; DSU: M.S. Health Informatics; SDSM&T: Nanoscience and Nanoengineering, Computational Sciences and Robotics, Materials Engineering and Science, Atmospheric and Environmental Sciences and Paleontology; SDSU: Chemistry Education Specialization and Athletic Training; USD: Addiction Studies, Counseling M.A., Ed.S., or Ph.D. and Mental Health Counseling Certificate, MBA Business Analytics Specialization, MBA Health Services Administration Specialization, MBA Marketing Specialization, MBA Operations and Supply Chain Management Specialization, and MPA Professional Accountancy. The programs may limit the number of WRGP seats awarded to new students. The Western Regional Graduate Program (WRGP) allows master's, graduate certificate, and Ph.D. students who are residents of the WICHE member states to enroll in high-quality programs at 60 public institutions outside of their home state and pay resident tuition. For a list of South Dakota's programs offered through WRGP, please visit this site: http://wrgp.wiche.edu
- (11) Offered to qualified public high school students participating in dual credit courses taken in person or at the University Centers. \$78.49 of the rate is provided by the SD Department of Education and applied towards the student's account.
- (12) Minnesota Students enrolled in SDBOR institutions during the 2023-2024 academic year will continue to receive the equivalent of the Minnesota reciprocity rate. First time Minnesota students in 2025 will receive the Dakota Advantage rate.
- (13) Allied Health includes Nursing, Dental Hygiene, Occupational Therapy, Physician Assistant Studies, Physical Therapy, and MS Human Biology
- (14) USDSF and BHRC center tuition rates for USD and BHSU sections only. Mandatory delivery fees are added to the Center tuition costs. Discipline fees may also apply to certain courses and are in addition to on-campus tuition and mandatory fees.

F	ees	for	Serv	vice

Application Fee - Undergraduate	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00
Application Fee - Graduate	\$36.00	\$36.00	\$36.00	\$36.00	\$36.00	\$36.00
Transcript	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
Prior Credit Fee (Challenge/Prior Learning Assessment) - per course	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
International Student Fee - Fall & Spring	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
Testing Fees						
Placement, Proficiency, Technology Re-Test	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
Nursing Assessment (BSN) - Semester			\$200.00		\$53.50	\$198.00
Discipline Fees - Credit Hour						

Discipline Fees - Credit Hour

i ecnnology.	

Atmospheric & Environmental Science				\$86.35		
Biology/Microbiology/Anatomy	\$22.25	\$22.25	\$22.25	\$44.45	\$44.45	\$44.45
Biochemistry/Biomedical Engineering/Physiology/Sustainability						\$43.10
Chemistry	\$22.25	\$22.25	\$22.25	\$89.05	\$54.10	\$54.10
Geology/Nanoscience/Paleontology	\$21.60			\$89.05		
Physics	\$21.60	\$21.60	\$21.60	\$89.05	\$89.05	\$89.05
Geology/Nanoscience/Paleontology	\$21.60	ΨΖΣ.Σ.	Ψ22.23	\$89.05	ψ51110	

	BHSU	DSU	<u>NSU</u>	SDSM&T	SDSU	<u>USD</u>
Other Sciences ⁽¹⁴⁾				\$21.60	\$21.60	\$21.60
Computer Science	\$50.10	\$74.10	\$50.10	\$74.10	\$74.10	\$74.10
Engineering				\$89.05	\$89.05	
Mathematics/Statistics	\$16.70	\$16.70	\$16.70	\$44.45	\$44.45	\$44.45
Allied Health (13)						
Undergraduate			\$108.70		\$108.70	\$108.70
Graduate					\$239.00	\$108.70
Counselor Education/Counselor HR Development			\$26.85		\$26.80	\$26.80
Health and Wellness	\$17.10				\$21.70	\$21.70
Exercise Science	\$21.70	\$21.70	\$21.70			
Fine Arts	\$16.70	\$16.70	\$16.70	\$16.70	\$27.65	\$27.65
Business						
Undergraduate	\$30.90	\$30.90	\$30.90		\$30.90	\$30.90
Graduate	\$55.50	\$55.50	\$55.50		\$55.50	\$55.50
Campus Specific Fees						
NSCI Neurosciences						\$44.00
Communication Disorders						\$108.70
Psychology (Graduate)						\$26.80
CRNA Program Fee						\$3,563.00
Respiratory Care					\$53.95	
E-Learning			\$21.60			
NSU Exchange Program Fee			\$119.00			
Architecture					\$475.65	
Animal Science					\$65.70	
Aviation					\$42.85	
Dairy Science/Food Science					\$83.95	
Mass Communications					\$20.00	\$20.00
Medical Laboratory Science - On-Campus					\$135.80	
Medical Laboratory Science - Off-Campus					\$141.86	
Medical Laboratory Science - Per Semester						\$1,647.80
Nutrition					\$30.25	
Interior Design /Landscape Design					\$30.25	
Pharmacy, Pharmacy PhD per credit hour					\$213.20	
PharmD per credit hour					\$289.05	
Pharmacy - Semester					\$4,882.00	
Range Science					\$47.85	
Veterinary Science					\$65.70	
Veterinary Medicine 2+2 Resident - per Semester					\$5,639.70	
Veterinary Medicine 2+2 Non-Resident - per Semester					\$9,965.20	
Law - Per Semester						\$1,674.00
Professional Education Majors						
Soph/Junior Field Experience - Semester	\$179.00	\$179.00	\$179.00		\$179.00	\$179.00
Senior Field Experience - Semester	\$358.00	\$358.00	\$358.00		\$358.00	\$358.00
Master's Level Internship - One Time	\$179.00	\$179.00	\$179.00		\$179.00	\$179.00
Specialist Level Intern - One Time						\$363.00
Doctoral Level Intern - One Time						\$545.00

⁽¹⁴⁾ Other Sciences: SDSU: Ag & Biological Sciences, Botany, Horticulture, Interdisciplinary, Natural Resource Management, Plant, Wildlife and Fisheries, Geography; SDSM&T: Geography; USD: Earth Science, Meteorology

	BHSU	<u>DSU</u>	<u>NSU</u>	SDSM&T	SDSU	<u>USD</u>
Vehicle Registration						
Automobile - Annual	\$100.00	\$85.00	\$91.00	\$131.00		\$185.00
				4-5		
Automobile - Annual - Unrestricted - Faculty, Staff, Commuters and Residents of McArthur-Welsh, Kramer, Great Plains East		\$170.00	\$150.00			
Automobile - Annual Secondary Vehicle				\$20.00		
Automobile - Annual - University Centers						\$35.00
Motorcycle - Annual Primary Vehicle	\$14.00			\$40.00	\$37.00	
Motorcycle - Annual Secondary Vehicle				\$20.00		
Rocker Square & Placer Lots - Annual				\$190.00		
Resident Reserved - Annual				\$190.00		
Resident/Commuter - Academic Year					\$165.00	
Resident - 12 month					\$202.00	
Commuter - Annual				\$131.00		
Commuter - Summer					\$37.00	••••••
Resident - Summer					\$37.00	
Reserved - Academic Year					\$304.00	
Gated - Per Hour					\$2.00	
Residence Hall Rates						
Traditional Halls - Per Semester						
Single (Heidepreim, Thomas, Humbert)	\$2,757.00					
Single (Wenona Cook Small)						
Single (Wenona Cook Large)						
Single (Bordeaux Hall)	\$4,271.00					
Double as a Single (Brodeaux Hall)	\$4,310.00					
Double Occupancy (Heidepreim, Thomas, Humbert)	\$2,110.00					
Double Occupancy (Bordeaux Hall)	\$3,016.00					
Double Occupancy (Wenona Cook)						
Double Room - Single Occupancy Wenona Cook)						
Double Room - Single Occupancy (Heidepreim, Thomas, Humbert)	\$3,086.00					••••••
Single Occupancy (Emry, Higbie, Richardson, and Zimmerman,						
Girton House and Van Eps)		\$3,043.00				
Double Occupancy (Emry, Higbie, Richardson, and Zimmerman, Girton House and Van Eps)		#2 420 00				
Triple Occupancy (Emry, Higbie, Richardson, and Zimmerman,		\$2,430.00				
Girten House and Van Eps)		\$2,016.00				
Single Occupancy (Briscoe and McArthur-Welsh Halls)			\$2,818.00			
Single Occupancy (Briscoe and McArthur-Welsh Halls) Air						
conditioned (New)			\$2,872.00			
Double Occupancy (Briscoe and McArthur-Welsh Halls)			\$2,217.00			
Single				\$2,666.00		
Double Occupancy				\$2,231.00		
Triple Occupancy				\$2,231.00		
Quad				\$2,497.00		
Deluxe/Study Quad				\$2,680.00		
Graduate/Upperclass & Double-as-Single - Single Occupancy				\$3,149.00		
Single - Tier One (Hansen, Waneta)					\$3,036.00	
Single - Tier One (Brown)					\$3,493.00	
Single - Tier Two (Binnewies, Pierson, Young)					\$3,102.00	
Single - Tier Three (Mathews)					\$3,318.00	

	BHSU	<u>DSU</u>	<u>NSU</u>	SDSM&T	<u>SDSU</u>	<u>USD</u>
Single - Tier Four (Caldwell, Jackrabbit Village [Spencer, Thorne, Abbott])					\$4,099.00	
Single - Tier Five (Jackrabbit Grove [Ben Reifel, Hyde, Honors, Schultz])					\$4,060.00	
Designed Single - Tier Four (Jackrabbit Village)					\$3,530.00	
Double (Hansen, Waneta)					\$2,110.00	
Double (Brown)					\$2,721.00	
Double (Binnewies, Pierson, Young)					\$2,721.00	
Double (Mathews)					\$2,485.00	
Double (Caldwell, Jackrabbit Village [Spencer, Thorne, Abbott])					\$3,280.00	
Double (Jackrabbit Grove [Ben Reifel, Hyde, Honors, Schultz])					\$3,438.00	
Triple (Ben Reifel) - NEW					\$2,826.00	
Single Occupancy - (Norton, Burgess, Beede, Mickelson, Richardson, Olson)						\$3,048.00
Double Occupancy - (Norton, Burgess, Beede, Mickelson, Richardson, Olson)						\$2,504.00
Triple Occupancy - (Norton, Burgess, Beede, Mickelson, Richardson, Olson)						\$2,148.00
Double Room - Single Occupancy (Norton, Burgess, Beede, Mickelson, Richardson, Olson)						\$3,225.00
Triple Room - Double Occupancy (Norton, Burgess, Beede, Mickelson, Richardson, Olson)						\$2,793.00
Apartments						
Yellow Jacket Apartments	#2.550.00					
Apartment - Single Occupancy Apartment - Double Occupancy	\$3,579.00 \$2,734.00					
Apartment - Suite Double - Single Occupancy	\$4,014.00					
Family 2BD/Month	\$911.00					
University Apartments University Apartments Single Occupancy (8plex, The 2-1-2)		\$3,323.00				
University Apartments Single Occupancy (opiex, The 2-1-2)		\$2,941.00				
Residence Village Suite		\$3,295.00				
Residence Village Apartment		\$3,531.00				
Courtyard Single Occupancy		\$3,175.00				
Courtyard Double Occupancy		\$2,563.00				
Courtyard Single Suite Occupancy		\$3,223.00				
Courtyard Double Suite Occupancy Rocker Square Apartments		\$2,857.00				
Rocker Square II Apartment Single - Semester				\$3,796.00		
Rocker Square I Apartment - Semester				\$3,936.00		
Placer Hall				\$3,310.00		
Placer Hall Single Placer Hall Double				\$2,879.00		
University Apartments				Ψ=,07,7.00		
Meadows North & Meadows South					\$3,280.00	
Skylight/Huggins 2&3Bedrooms/Month					\$520.00	
Skylight 1.5 Bedroom (NEW) Garden Square 2 Bedroom/Month					\$688.00 \$532.00	
Garden Square 3 Bedroom/Month					\$577.00	
Southeast 1 Bedroom/Month					\$1,012.00	
Southeast 2 Bedroom/Month					\$780.00	
Southeast 3 Bedroom/Month Southeast 4 Bedroom/Month					\$686.00 \$630.00	
Southeast Town House/Month					\$696.00	
Thornbers Studios/Month - 1303 7th St.					\$410.00	
Thornbers Studios/Month - 1311 7th St.					\$442.00 \$224.00	
Thornbers Studios/Month - 710 13th Ave. Sundal Studio/Month					\$234.00 \$442.00	
Sundal 1 Bedroom/Month					\$520.00	
Sundal 2 Bedroom/Month (NEW)					\$745.00	

Iniversity Aportments	BHSU	DSU	<u>NSU</u>	SDSM&T	SDSU	USD
niversity Apartments McFadden Apartment 2BD						\$4,472.0
McFadden Apartment 4BD						\$3,703.0
Coyote Village Apartmennt 2BD						\$4,640.0
Coyote Village Apartment 4BD						\$3,843.0
uites						
Wolves Memorial 2 Person Suite			\$3,590.00			
Wolves Memorial 2 Person Suite - Single Occupancy			\$4,123.00			
Wolves Memorial 4 Person Suite			\$3,469.00			
Wolves Memorial 4 Person Suite - Single Occupancy			\$4,002.00			
Wolves Memorial 4 Person Semi-Suite			\$3,104.00			
Wolves Memorial 4 Person Semi-Suite - Single Occupancy			\$3,634.00			
Great Plains East - Double Occupancy			\$2,751.00			
Great Plains East - Singles			\$3,347.00			
Great Plains West - 4 Bedroom Suite			\$3,528.00			
Great Plains West - 4 Person Suite			\$3,347.00			
Great Plains West - 2 Person Semi-Suite			\$3,467.00			
Great Plains West - 4 Person Semi-Suite			\$3,079.00			
Kramer Hall and Steele Hall - Single Occupancy			\$3,707.00			
Kramer Hall and Steele Hall - Double Occupancy			\$2,979.00			
Kramer Hall and Steele Hall - Semi Suite - Double Occpancy			\$2,834.00			
uites						
Single Suite 2BD - (Coyote Village Super Suite)						\$4,357.0
Single Suite 4BD (Coyote Village Super Suite)						\$3,630.0
ummer						
Summer Double Occupancy- Week	\$136.00	\$106.00	\$126.00		\$89.00	\$131.0
Summer Single Occupancy - Week	\$203.00	\$131.00	\$140.00		\$117.00	\$162.0
Summer Suite - Week (New)						\$170.0
Summer Apartment - Week (New)						\$180.0
Summer Single Occupancy - Week - McArthur Welch Hall - Air conditioned			\$179.00			
Summer Apartment - Week					\$173.00	
Summer - Single (Norton, Burgess, Brookman, Beede, Mickelson,						
Richardson, Olson)						
Summer - Coyote Village Super Suite 2BD						
Summer - Coyote Village Super Suite 4BD						
Summer - Coyote Village Apartment 2BD						
Summer - Coyote Village Apartment 4BD						
Rocker Apartment - Single - NEW				\$237.00		
Suite Style - Week				\$188.00		
Traditional Style - Week				\$151.00		
Summer Double Occupancy - Suite - Week			\$170.00			
Summer Single Occupancy - Suite - Week			\$192.00			
al Plan Rates						
od Service Plans for Residence Halls						
BHSU						
Swarm 10	\$2,377.00					
Jacket 10	\$1,990.00					
Hive 5	\$1,076.00					
		 				

	<u>BHSU</u>	<u>DSU</u>	NSU	SDSM&T	<u>SDSU</u>	USD
Suite Deal	\$206.00					
20 Block	\$362.00					
40 Block						
DSU						
Big Blue		\$2,251.00				
Trojan Basic		\$1,576.00				
Dakota 225		\$2,151.00				
Dakota 145		\$1,823.00				
Trojan Upper Class		\$1,147.00				
Commuter		\$402.00				
Little Blue - Apartment		\$402.00				
Resident Assistant Plan		\$1,757.00				
Apartment Managers Plan		\$1,120.00				
Resident Director Plan		\$1,796.00				
NSU						
All Access		•••••	\$2,359.00			
Block 185		•••••	\$2,291.00			
Block 160		•••••	\$2,130.00			
Jr/Sr All Flex		•••••	\$600.00			
All DCB		•••••	\$1,681.00			
Faculty/Stsff		•••••	\$210.00			
SDSM&T						
Gold Rush		•••••		\$2,252.00		
Hardrocker 160				\$1,987.00		
Hardrocker 125				\$1,974.00		
Hardrocker 75				\$1,136.00		
Hardrocker Flex				\$1,217.00		
Rocker Square Flex				\$574.00		
50/50				\$528.00		
25/25				\$273.00		
SDSU						
Premier					\$2,332.00	
100 Block					\$1,784.00	
50 Block					\$1,784.00	
Silver Flex					\$1,784.00	
Bronze Flex					\$1,585.00	
West Flex					\$923.00	
USD						
Yote Pack 55						\$1,892.00
Yote Pack 70						\$2,140.00
Yote Pack 120						\$2,054.00
Coyote 10						\$1,920.00